Edgar Filing: PROSPECT CAPITAL CORP - Form 10-Q

207

As of September 30, 2016, 90.1% of the interesting earning investments in our portfolio, at fair value, bore interest at
floating rates.
We also have a revolving credit facility and certain Prospect Capital InterNotes® issuances that are based on floating
LIBOR rates. Interest on borrowings under the revolving credit facility is one-month LIBOR plus 225 basis points
with no minimum LIBOR floor and there is no outstanding balance as of September 30, 2016. Interest on five
Prospect Capital InterNotes® is three-month LIBOR plus a range of 350 to 300 basis points with no minimum LIBOR
floor. The Convertible Notes, Public Notes and remaining Prospect Capital InterNotes® bear interest at fixed rates.
The following table shows the approximate annual impact on net investment income of base rate changes in interest
rates (considering interest rate flows for floating rate instruments, excluding our investments in CLO residual
interests) to our loan portfolio and outstanding debt as of September 30, 2016, assuming no changes in our investment
and borrowing structure:

(in thousands)
Basis Point Change

Interest
Income

Interest
Expense

Net
Income

Net
Investment
Income (1)

Up 300 basis points $92,748 $ 1,363 $91,384 $ 73,107
Up 200 basis points 54,474 909 53,565 42,852
Up 100 basis points 18,619 456 18,163 14,531
Down 100 basis points (220 ) (246 ) 26 21

(1)Includes the impact of income incentive fees. See Note 13 to our consolidated financial statements for the periodended
September 30, 2016 for more information on the income incentive fees.
(2)As of September 30, 2016 one and three month LIBOR was 0.53% and 0.85%, respectively.

We may hedge against interest rate fluctuations by using standard hedging instruments such as futures, options and
forward contracts subject to the requirements of the 1940 Act. While hedging activities may insulate us against
adverse changes in interest rates, they may also limit our ability to participate in the benefits of higher interest rates